

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

T.S.P.M. Orders 470,500

(Under Section 154 and 157 Cr.P.C)

1. D	istri	ct Hyderabac	I	P.S.	SULTAN BAZA	AR	Year	2024	FIR No.	80/2024	Date	02-04-2024	
2. A	cts &	& Section(s):	295,295	5-A,153a IP	С								
3. a)	Occ	urrence of Offer	ice:	Day	Tuesday		Date	& Time I	rom	02-04-2024	1 20:00:00		
I	Date	& Time To				Prior To				Time Perio	d		
b	o) Inf	formation Recei			Date & Tin		2024 21:0	00:00					
(Gene	ral Diary Refere	nce:	Entry N	o 35			Date &	Time	02-04-2024 2	1:00:00		
4. T	ype o	of Information:	Suo-	-Moto									
5. Pl	lace o	of Occurrence:											
a	a) Dis	stance and Direc	tion From F	P.S.:	1 km t South	owards south dir	ection fr	om the ps.	Beat No.				
ŀ	o) Ad	ldress Pla	shop, l Bank	bal Extensio Near HDFC street, Koti S , Hyderabad	Bank, Sultan Area/M a	andal			Stre	et/Village			
	Cit	ty/District	Hyderabad			State Telan	ngana			PIN	•••••		
c	e) In	case, outside the	limit of this	s Police Stat	tion, then								
N	Name	e of P.S.					Dis	trict					
6. C	ompl	lainant / Inform	ant:										
a	a) N	ame Sri A. N	Varesh,SIP										
b) Fa	ather's /Husband	l's Name					••••••	••••••		•••••		
C	c) D	ate/Year of Birt	h .					Age	Years				
d	i) N	ationality	India				e) C	aste	•••••				
f) Pa	assport No			Date of	Issue		•••••	Pla	ace of Issue	******		
g	g) O	ccupation			•••••		Mobile	e No.	871266051	6			
h		ddress	House No	C/o Sul	tan Bazar ps A	rea/Mandal	Hyd	erabad		Street/Villa	age	•••••	
	Ci	ty/District H	YDERABAD)		State	TELA	ANGANA		•••••	PIN		
7. D	etails	s of known/susp	ected/unkno	wn accused	with full partice	ulars:							
S	Seria	l No : 1	•••••										
a	a) N	ame Mohd M	/Jujahid										
b) Fa	ather's /Husband	l's Name	<u>N</u>	Id Shareef			•••••					
c	c) O	ccupation]	Business		d) C	aste	•••••		e)	Gender	Male		
f) A	ge 42				Nationality	India	ì	•••••		•••••		
g	g) A	ddress											
	Н	ouse No Na	-2-417, mpally, derabad	Street/\	_				Area/Man	dal			
	Ci	ity/District				State	•••••			PIN	·		
h	ı) Pl	hone(Off)			Phone	e(Resi)	•••••		C	Cell No	•••••		
i) E	mail											
5	Seria	l No : 2											
a	a) N	ame Abdul I	Rahim Mobin	1							•••••		
b) Fa	ather's /Husbano	l's Name										

	ccupation	•••••		e) Gen	Gender <u>M</u> ale								
f) A	ge	Nationality India											
g) A	ddress												
Н	louse No	Kamatipura	Street/Villag	ge	Area/Mandal								
Ci	ity/District					PIN							
h) Phone(Off)				Phone (Resi)	Cell No							
i) E	mail												
nysical i	features, def	ormities and of	ther details of the	Suspect:									
S. No. Sex		Date/Yea	r of Birth	Build Hei		t (cms)	Complexion		Identification Marks(s)	s)			
1	2	3	3	4	5	5	(ó	7				
1	Male												
2	Male												
										7			
	formalities/ eculiarities	Teeth		Eyes		obit(s)		Habit(s)	Languages/ Dialect				
		Teeth 9	Hair	Eyes		obit(s)		Habit(s)	Languages/ Dialect				
	eculiarities												
	eculiarities												
	eculiarities					12							
	eculiarities	9	10		1	12 Df							
	8	9	10	11	1	12 Df	ole	13	14				
	8 Burn Ma	9	10	11	1	12 Of Me	ole	13 Scar	Tattoo				
	8 Burn Ma	9	10	11	1	12 Of Me	ole	13 Scar	Tattoo				
Pe	Burn Ma	9 ark	10	11 coderma 16	1	12 Of Me	ole	13 Scar	Tattoo				
Pe	Burn Ma 15	9 ark	Let	11 coderma 16	1	12 Of Me	ole	13 Scar	Tattoo				
Reason NO D	Burn Ma 15 ns for delay	nrk	Let	11 licoderma 16 / informant:	Place O	12 Of Mo	ole	13 Scar	Tattoo				
Reason NO D	Burn Ma 15 ns for delay elay ulars of proj	nrk	Let	11 licoderma 16 / informant:	Place O	12 Of Mo	ole	13 Scar	Tattoo				
Reason NO D Partic	Burn Ma 15 ns for delay elay ulars of proj	in reporting by perties stolen/in	Let	11 licoderma 16 / informant:	Place O	12 Of Mo	ole	13 Scar	Tattoo				

IN THE COURT OF THE HONOURABLE II ADDITIONAL CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE AT NAMPALLY, HYDERABAD Honoured Sir, Today i.e. on 02.04.2022 at 21:00 hrs received an English typed suo-moto complaint from Sri A. Naresh, Sub Inspector of police, PS Sultan Bazar Hyderabad, Cell: 8712660516, Which read as follows. Date: 02-04-2024 To The Station House Officer, Sultan Bazar Police Station, Hyderabad, T.S. Sir, Sub: Request to initiate action against Shop Manager of Global Extension sports shop, Near HDFC Bank, Bank street, Koti Sultan Bazar for selling Longota's in which there is a God's pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta , Rama words left and right and also supply person–Regarding. * * * I, A. Naresh, Sub Inspector of police, PS

Sultan Bazar Hyderabad., would like to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and today i.e on 02.04.2024 at about 19:30 hours I along with my crime staff patrolling at Bank Street at about 20:00 hours received credible information some persons are selling Longota's (wearing sportsmen for supporting of private parts) on print of God's pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta, Rama words left and right at Global Extension sports shop, Near HDFC Bank, Bank street, Koti Sultan Bazar, Hyderabad Immediately we rushed to the spot and checked the Longota's found in red colour and printed pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta, Rama words left and right which is hurting the sentiment of Hindu Community and the said persons is trying to communal violence in the city and also he promoting enmity between different groups on grounds of religion or feelings of enmity, hatred or ill –will between different religious. Later the shop manger revealed that his name as Mohd Mujahid S/o: Md Shareef, age: 42 years, occ: Manager at Global Extension sports shop, Caste: Muslim, R/o: HNO: 11-2-417, Nampally, Hyderabad and also he revealed that one person by name Abdul Rahim Mobin R/o: Kamatipura was supplied the Longota's. Therefore I request you goodself to kindly take immediately action against the said Shop manager for selling the Longota's which there is a printed pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta, Rama words left and right and also supply person for which act of kindness I shall be grateful to you. Yours faithfully, Sd/-(A. Naresh) Sub-Inspector of Police, PS Sultan Bazar. Hyd Ph.No. 8712660516 (ORIGINAL ENGLISH TYPED COMPLAINT SUBMITTED HEREWITH TO THE HON'BLE COURT) Received on 02.04.2024 at 21:00 hrs As per the contents of report a case has been registered in Cr. No.80/2024 U/s.295, 295(A) and 153-A IPC investigation entrusted to SIP Madhusudhan. Sd/- S. Srinivasa Chary, SHO, Sultan Bazar, Police Station.

13.	Action taken:							
	Since The above information reveals commission of offer	nce(s) U/s as mentioned at iten	n No:					
	1) Registered the case and took up the investigation or			Name	G MADHUSUDAN			
	2) Directed to take up the Investigation or		Rank:	SI	No.	6750		
	3) Refused investigation due to							
	4) Transferred to P.S	District			on point of jurisdiction.			
	F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitte and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of o	•						
14.	Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.		Signatu	Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station				
			Name	SOMAY	OMAVARAPU SRINIVASA CHARY			
			Rank	Inspecto	r	No 42	249	
15.	Date and time of dispatch to the court:	02-04-2024 22:00:00						

Date: 02-04-2024

To The Station House Officer, Sultan Bazar Police Station, Hyderabad, T.S. Sir,

Sub: Request to initiate action against Shop Manager of Global Extension sports shop, Near HDFC Bank, Bank street, Koti Sultan Bazar for selling Longota's in which there is a God's pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta, Rama words left and right and also supply person-Regarding.

I, A. Naresh, Sub Inspector of police, PS Sultan Bazar Hyderabad ., would like to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and today i.e on i.e. 02.04.2024 at about 19:30 hours I along with my crime staff patrolling at Bank Street at about 20:00 hours received credible information some persons are selling Longota's (wearing sportsmen for supporting of private parts) on print of God's pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta , Rama words left and right at Global Extension sports shop, Near HDFC Bank, Bank street, Koti Sultan Bazar, Hyderabad Immediately we rushed to the spot and checked the Longota's found in red colour and printed pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta, Rama words left and right which is hurting the sentiment of Hindu Community and the said persons is trying to communal violence in the city and also he promoting enmity between different groups on grounds of religion or feelings of enmity, hatred or ill -will between different religious. Later the shop manger revealed that his name as Mohd Mujahid S/o: Md Shareef, age: 42 years, occ: Manager at Global Extension sports shop, Caste: Muslim, R/o: HNO: 11-2-417, Nampally, Hyderabad and also he revealed that one person by name Abdul Rahim Mobin R/o: Kamatipura was supplied the Longota's.

Therefore I request you goodself to kindly take immediately action against the said Shop manager for selling the Longota's which there is a printed pic of Lord SEETARAMA and also Seeta, Rama words left and right and also supply person for which act of kindness I shall be grateful to you.

ocieved on: 02/04/2024

AS per tree Contents of Report

As per tree Contents of Report

t case has been registered

in W. No: 80/2024 U/2 295,295 A

and 153- A' IPC investigation Entru Sted to SIP Grandhylwhan Cairle

Yours faithfully,

(A. Naresh)

Sub-Inspector of Police, PS Sultan Bazar. Hyd Ph.No. 8712660516